permanent write-down.

No T2 issued

Conversion or
temporary write-down Conversion Permanent write-down

AT1: Conversion
T2: Conversion or permanent write

down, if conversion fails

NVCC Loss Absorption Jurisdictional Comparison2

In March 2023, OSFI issued this statement illustrating regulatory intent of the
resolution regime in Canada:

If a deposit-taking bank reaches the point of non-viability, OSFI’s
capital guidelines require Additional Tier 1 and Tier 2 capital
instruments to be converted into common shares in a manner that
respects the hierarchy of claims in liquidation. This results in significant
dilution to existing common shareholders. Such a conversion ensures
that Additional Tier 1 and Tier 2 holders are entitled to a more
favorable economic outcome than existing common shareholders who
would be the first to suffer losses.1

43

—  TD INVESTOR PRESENTATION Q1 2026

Net Interest Income Sensitivity (NIIS)
Strong deposit base and disciplined ALM management

0.00
1.00
2.00
3.00
4.00
5.00

0.00
1.00
2.00
3.00
4.00
5.00

CAD 5-Year Swap Rate (%)

U.S. 7-Year Swap Rate (%)

NII impact from 25 bps change in short-term interest rates1

($ in CAD
MM)

Q1'26 Q4'25
+25bps -25bps +25bps -25bps

CAD $52 ($52) $54 ($55)
USD $39 ($40) $40 ($40)
Total $91 ($92) $94 ($95)

NII impact from 100 bps change in interest rates across the curve1

($ in CAD
MM)

Q1'26 Q4'25
+100bps -100bps +100bps -100bps

CAD $382 ($417) $400 ($441)
USD $363 ($398) $390 ($419)
Total $745 ($815) $790 ($860)

 For Q1'26, $190MM increase or $197MM decrease if across the curve
Canadian Overnight Repo Rate Average (%)

U.S. Secured Overnight Financing Rate (%)

2.10

3.10

2.30%

3.68%

2.78%

3.61%

Note: The NII impact of the +100bps increase will not move proportionally to the impact of the next +25bps rate hike due to the positive added benefit of longer-term rates increasing, partially offset by other factors, including loan prepayment risk and deposit pricing sensitivity.

3.10

4.10

5.10

44   —  TD INVESTOR PRESENTATION Q1 2026

Appendix
Economic Outlook

45

—  TD INVESTOR PRESENTATION Q1 2026